SENATE COMMITTEE ON

FINANCTIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE
1986

Chairman . . . . . . .+« .+« 4+« +« +« « « « « « « < .. . Senator Neil H. Arasmith
Vice-Chairman . . . . . « « +« « « « « « « « « « .+ . . Senator Joseph Harder
Members:

Senator Paul ''Bud" Burke

Senator Richard Gannon

Sena tor Francis Gordon

Senator Gerald Karr

Senator David Kerr

Senator Edward F. Reilly, Jr.

Senator John Strick

Senator Joe Warren

Senator Merrill Werts

Staff:
Bill Wolff, Legislative Research
Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Shirley Higgins, Secretary



BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

173

244

299

357

360

382

408

432

436

453

454

455

457

499

502

512

527

528

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF HEARING

Property insurance,
cancellation, renewal

Enacting consumer savings
disclosure & validation act.

Health insurance, limitation
on provider contracts.

Health care provider insurance,
coverage by insurance plan
sponsored by APA.

Attorney general to administer
health care provider insurance
availability act.

Providing for refund of premium
surcharge from health care
stabilization fund.

Reporting of employee-related
losses by state agencies.

Banks and banking; community
resources security act.

Practice as a municipal accountant
as qualifications for CPA permit.

Repealing K.S.A. 9-1111d, debt
card liability.

Credit property insurance,
applicable property.

Banks and banking, holding of
real eastate.

Banks and banking, deposit of
security or bond, reports.

Excluding caskets from definition
of "cemetery merchandise" under
cemetery merchandise act.

UCC, exemption from filing for
certain purchase money security
interest.

Requiring notice of cancellation
or nonrenewal of property and

casualty policies.

Insurance, group sickness and
accident coverage.

Requiring notice before increasing

premiums for property and casualty.

2/21/85

none

3/6/85

none

none

1/29/86

2/6/86

1/28/86

1/29/86

2/11/86

2/5/86

2/11/86

2/11/86

2/18/86

2/12/86

2/12/86

2/25/86

2/13/86

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

none

none

3/7/85
held

none

none

1/29/86
Amend ed
recommend favorably

2/6/86

recommend favorably

1/31/86
Amended
recommend favorably

held

2/14/86
recommend favorably

2/5/86

recommend favorably

2/13/86
Amended
recommend favorably

2/14/86
recommend favorably

2/21/86
recommend favorably

2/14/86
recommend favorably

2/14/86
Amended
recommend favorably

none
held

2/27/86
Amended
recommend favorably



BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

529

530

531

541

555

636

661

667

729

750

751

SCR 1633

HB 2137

HB 2251

Sub.

HE 2290

HB 2422

HB 2490

HB 2499

DATE OF HEARING

Insurance, unfair practices,
refusal to insure blind
persons.

Commit tee on surety bonds and
insurance, purchase of insurance.

Minimum educational requirements
for insurance agents.

Insurance, information and regu-
lation of risk retention groups.

Amortization of certain losses
by banks.

Detached auxiliary banking
services facilities.

Holding of securities of
insurance companies

Nonprofit dental service corpora-
tions, preferred provider organi-
zations.

Insurance, recording and reporting

of loss and expense experience.

Securities, investment advisers.

Coverage by health maintenance
organization for persons involun-—
tarily committed to state pshchi-
atric hospitals.

Modification of K.A.R. 40-5-10,
credit insurance.

Contract rate of interest not
applicable to certain loans
over $25,000.

Regualation of continuing care
agreements and the registration
of providers of continuing care.

Notice of premium due of a medicare

supplement policy of insurance.

No—-fault automobile insurance;

pip benefits and tort threashhold.

Renewal and cancellation of insur-
ance policies, diversion agreements.

Insurance companies, special
deposits, examination costs,
regulatory information system.

2/13/86

2/25/86

2/20/86

2/27/86

2/20/86

2/26/86

3/4/86

3/5/86

3/31/86

4/2/86

4/2/86

2/5/86

2/4/86

3/19/86

3/25/86

3/31/86

3/21/86

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

2/14/86

recommend favorably

2/25/86
Amended
recommend favorably

2/25/86
Amended
recommend favorably

2/27/86
recommend favorably

2/21/86
Amended
recommend favorably

2/28/86
held

3/4/86
recomgend favorably

3/5/86
Amended
recommend favorably

4/2/86
Amended
recommend favorably

4/2/86
Amend ed
recommenid favorably

4/2/86

recommend favorably

2/5/86

recommend favorably

2/5/86
Amend ed
recommend favorably

3/31/86
Amend ed
recommend favorably

3/31/86
motion to recommend
failed

In Conference

3/31/86
Amemded
recomnend favorably

3/21/86
recommend favorably



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING

HB 2645 - Uninsured and underinsured 3/25/86
motorist coverage, subrogation.

HB 2737 - Providing reimbursement of : L 2
indemnity for alcohol, drug ",/y“” vi S
or nervous or mental condit =i ;Lééid
policy of accident and sick
insurance. 3 3‘7/52 e

HB 2741 Investment of insurance com o 42257

/M//f/,‘/: 2¢(

HB 2749 - Payment of dividends on savings and 3/18/86
loan association guarantee stock.

HB 2750 - Savings and loan associatioms, 3/18/86
finance subsidiaries.

HB 2751 Savings and loan associationms, 3/18/86 &
guarantee stock. 3/20/86

HB 2797 - Limitations on refunds of fees and 3/26/86
taxes paid by insurance companies.

HB 2798 Examination fees for insurance 3/24/86
agents licenses.

HB 2837 - Requiring bank board approval of 3/19/86
bank name change.

HB 2838 - Examination of banks after appoint- 3/24/86
ment of receiver, exception.

HB 2860 — Mandated health insurance coverage, none
report assessing social and financial
impact.

HB 3007 - Required deposits and legal reserves 3/26/86
of life insurance companies.

HB 3008 - Insurance agents and insolvent 3/26/86
insurers, unearned premiums and
contractual obligations.

HB 3018 - UCCC, providing for origination fee. 3/24/86

HB 3049 - Licensing of agents, waiver of 3/27/86
examination.

HB 3062 — Disability income protection none
coverage, Alzheimer's disease.

HB 3088 Kansas life and health insurance 3/20/86
guaranty association act.

HB 3089 - Establishing nonprofit pharmacy none
service corporations.

HB 3097 Authorizing trust services at 4/1/86
detached facilities.

HB 3129 - Public moneys, deposit thereof. none

HB 3144 Insurance, actuarial evaluation none

of filings of rates and rate
information.

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

3/26/86

recommend favorably

4/2/86
recommerld favorably

3/21/86
recommend favorably

3/18/86

recommend favorably

3/18/86
recommend favorably

3/20/86
Amended
recommend favorably

3/26/86
recommend favorably

3/24/86
Amended
recommend favorably

3/19/86
recommend favorably

3/24/86

recommend favorably

none

3/26/86
recommend favorably

3/26/86
recommend favorably

3/24/86

crecommend favorably

3/27/86
recommend favorably

none
3/21/86
Amended
recommend favorably
none
4/2/86
Amended

recommend favorably

Referred to COW

none



SENATE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

1986

[ sl > < 2 < x < xd %L “
‘ , w ‘
NN Kl o= o o] s osd kL = o
NT il o oW A % X xR X ]
| i
N~ KR oA AN L
s i " i
o ™~ ) | . , W :
N\ KA A AR A A |
3 Y D m
NIRRT TR -
T Mol o K X 4 e o K R
SANQ Wy VA_ < kKL w
NG Hoxl o A R o W] A _
o |
AN X Ao W o A W gl <
[ y . «
N K K AL AR L < A A
T
N H X K W AL K R K ,
AN YW g A Al W oR o«
NR x & A AR LN A A |
Y XX ow o ouy x| ul KA K
¢ o BRUTEIE  NT P SIS e TR T |
QA W o L ool A X L < ﬂ
RN Xowy oA g A A A ¥ AL |
o ! i
)M./,v i XKl X K A LA A A A XN ”
S N A /XA A KA RN :
N\ X = A A < A A A w4 X
SN 0 SR e SRS SN A R4
Ny % XK o X X L oA w A K
W/,/L > A xm he SEFARRVTI R L PGS
S A AN A A Fw A R %
NANSS A A N S
[ND AL SHEES T e S BT
Ny ra B SV RN S I AR S S (S A
S L A K A A A X AR XK
4,/IV7IMU Vn Vm % Val be ,VAI VA Vhr VAI VA
Y Wy A AW 4w A WA B
S !
[ KA A A A A A K K W
i
= % N % X AHOX¥ A K |
o s ol WA |
e [e] [e} [ > 2 |
4 =i L") a i I |
~ 0 k= Q 8 o T P00 09 4 8 ,_
5 x @ ot o q oI d = ;
B [ o« b jax =1 [ “ H - !
= = o 2] 4 ¢
< m <, @ S o+ 2 9w o™ U qd |
() = o Q [=8 — e = s )
i e = I = d @ o g e i
= i o] o o iz & = < q 2 |
) o . H 9 ¥ o d e U !
= ja™] o =31 3 U = e e =
s § § § § § § 3§ 8 4§
[p} w0 wl [95] w w w w0 wn w3



