### SENATE COMMITTEE ON

### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

# 1986

Chairman				 Se	nator	Nei	1 н.	Arasmith
Vice-Chairma:	n			 	Sena	tor	Josep	oh Harder
Members:								
Senator	Paul "Bud" Burke							
Senator	Richard Gannon							
Sena tor	Francis Gordon							
Senator	Gerald Karr							
Senator	David Kerr	· js.	3.					
Senator	Edward F. Reilly, Jr.							
Senator	John Strick							
Senator	Joe Warren							
Senator	Merrill Werts							

# Staff:

Bill Wolff, Legislative Research

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research

Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Shirley Higgins, Secretary

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 173 Property insurance, cancellation, renewal	2/21/85	none
SB 244 Enacting consumer savings disclosure & validation act.	none	none
SB 299 Health insurance, limitation on provider contracts.	3/6/85	3/7/85 held
SB 357 Health care provider insurance, coverage by insurance plan sponsored by APA.	none	none
SB 360 Attorney general to administer health care provider insurance availability act.	none	none
SB 382 Providing for refund of premium surcharge from health care stabilization fund.	1/29/86	1/29/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 408 Reporting of employee-related losses by state agencies.	2/6/86	2/6/86 recommend favorably
SB 432 Banks and banking; community resources security act.	1/28/86	1/31/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 436 Practice as a municipal account as qualifications for CPA permi		held
SB 453 Repealing K.S.A. 9-1111d, debt card liability.	2/11/86	2/14/86 recommend favorably
SB 454 Credit property insurance, applicable property.	2/5/86	2/5/86 recommend favorably
SB 455 - Banks and banking, holding of real eastate.	2/11/86	2/13/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 457 Banks and banking, deposit of security or bond, reports.	2/11/86	2/14/86 recommend favorably
SB 499 Excluding caskets from definition of "cemetery merchandise" under cemetery merchandise act.	on 2/18/86	2/21/86 recommend favorably
SB 502 UCC, exemption from filing for certain purchase money security interest.	2/12/86	2/14/86 recommend favorably
SB 512 Requiring notice of cancellation or nonrenewal of property and casualty policies.	n 2/12/86	2/14/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 527 Insurance, group sickness and accident coverage.	2/25/86	none held
SB 528 Requiring notice before increasi premiums for property and casual		2/27/86 Amended recommend favorably

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 529 Insurance, unfair practices, refusal to insure blind persons.	2/13/86	2/14/86 recommend favorably
SB 530 Committee on surety bonds and insurance, purchase of insurance	2/25/86 e.	2/25/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 531 Minimum educational requirements for insurance agents.	s 2/20/86	2/25/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 541 Insurance, information and regu- lation of risk retention groups		2/27/86 recommend favorably
SB 555 Amortization of certain losses by banks.	2/20/86	2/21/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 636 Detached auxiliary banking services facilities.	2/26/86	2/28/86 held
SB 661 Holding of securities of insurance companies	3/4/86	3/4/86 recommend favorably
SB 667 Nonprofit dental service corporations, preferred provider organizations.		3/5/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 729 Insurance, recording and reports of loss and expense experience.	ing 3/31/86	4/2/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 750 Securities, investment advisers	. 4/2/86	4/2/86 Amended recommend favorably
SB 751 Coverage by health maintenance organization for persons involutional tarily committed to state pshchiatric hospitals.		4/2/86 recommend favorably
SCR 1633 Modification of K.A.R. 40-5-10, credit insurance.	2/5/86	2/5/86 recommend favorably
HB 2137 - Contract rate of interest not applicable to certain loans over \$25,000.	2/4/86	2/5/86 Amended recommend favorably
HB 2251 - Regualation of continuing care agreements and the registration of providers of continuing care.	3/19/86	3/31/86 Amended recommend favorably
Sub.  HB 2290 - Notice of premium due of a medic supplement policy of insurance.	care 3/25/86	3/31/86 motion to recommend failed
HB 2422 - No-fault automobile insurance; pip benefits and tort threashhol	d.	In Conference
HB 2490 - Renewal and cancellation of insu ance policies, diversion agreeme		3/31/86 Amemded recommend favorably
HB 2499 - Insurance companies, special deposits, examination costs, regulatory information system.	3/21/86	3/21/86 recommend favorably

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2645 - Uninsured and underinsured motorist coverage, subrogation	3/25/86 n.	3/26/86 recommend favorably
HB 2737 - Providing reimbursement of indemnity for alcohol, drug or nervous or mental condit policy of accident and sick insurance.	Juano 3/27/86	4/2/86 recommend favorably
HB 2741 - Investment of insurance com	HB2737	3/21/86 recommend favorably
HB 2749 - Payment of dividends on saving loan association guarantee sto	<del>_</del>	3/18/86 recommend favorably
HB 2750 - Savings and loan associations finance subsidiaries.	, 3/18/86	3/18/86 recommend favorably
HB 2751 - Savings and loan associations guarantee stock.	3/18/86 & 3/20/86	3/20/86 Amended recommend favorably
HB 2797 - Limitations on refunds of feet taxes paid by insurance compar		3/26/86 recommend favorably
HB 2798 - Examination fees for insurance agents licenses.	e 3/24/86	3/24/86 Amended recommend favorably
HB 2837 - Requiring bank board approval bank name change.	of 3/19/86	3/19/86 recommend favorably
HB 2838 - Examination of banks after approximent of receiver, exception.	point- 3/24/86	3/24/86 recommend favorably
HB 2860 - Mandated health insurance covereport assessing social and finance.		none
HB 3007 - Required deposits and legal re of life insurance companies.	eserves 3/26/86	3/26/86 recommend favorably
HB 3008 - Insurance agents and insolvent insurers, unearned premiums at contractual obligations.		3/26/86 recommend favorably
HB 3018 - UCCC, providing for origination	on fee. 3/24/86	3/24/86 crecommend favorably
HB 3049 - Licensing of agents, waiver or examination.	f 3/27/86	3/27/86 recommend favorably
HB 3062 - Disability income protection coverage, Alzheimer's disease	none	none
HB 3088 - Kansas life and health insuran guaranty association act.	nce 3/20/86	3/21/86 Amended recommend favorably
HB 3089 - Establishing nonprofit pharmac service corporations.	cy none	none
HB 3097 - Authorizing trust services at detached facilities.	4/1/86	4/2/86 Amended recommend favorably
HB 3129 - Public moneys, deposit thereof	f. none	Referred to COW
HB 3144 - Insurance, actuarial evaluation of filings of rates and rate information.	on none	none

information.

# SENATE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

	1	986	<b>r</b>		<b>†</b>	<del> </del>	<del>†</del>	<del></del>	+	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<b> </b>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<b>,</b>	+	<del> </del>	+	<b>.</b>	<b>+</b>	<b> </b>		ļ			<b>}</b>	<b></b>		<b>_</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>.</b>	L	<b></b>	L	1	·
edeggelen ver flesse different fil frank behalvel	DATE -	1/21	1/22	23	1/28	29	31	2/4	2/5	2/6	9/11	3/12	2/13	3/14	2/18	2/19	21	3/21	2/25	2,26	2/27	2/28	3/4	3/3	3/18	3/19	3/20	3/21	3/24	3/ 25	3/26	3/27	3, 28	3/31	4/1	1/2
	MEMBERS																																			
Sen.	Neil Arasmith	X.	X	*	Χ	X_	<u>X</u>	7	X	1	X	X	X	X	×	×	X	X	X	×	X	χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	χ	Χ_
Sen.	Paul Burke	X_	X	1	X	X	<u> </u>	χ_	<u>  x                                   </u>	χ.	X_	7.	X	*	Х	አ	X	E	X	E	X	*	X	X	Х	X	<b>1</b>	<u>×</u>	Ē	X	X	X	E	E	X	_X_
Sen.	Richard Ganno	n X	X	X	X	X	X_	7	X	Y	*	X	<u> </u>	*	*	\_X.	*	X_	*	7	E	*	Ē	X	X_	X	У_	Х	X_	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X
Sen.	Francis Gordo	n X	*	X	7	<u> </u>	X	X	<u>X</u>	Χ.	X	X	X	<u> </u>	7	×	X.	X	X	*	E	X	É	X	Υ_	*		X		*	_X	X	X	Х	X	χ
Sen.	Joseph Harder	X	X	E	_X_	X	X	X	X	X.	*	K	X	X	×		X	i	1		E		X		X	l '	*	X		X	X	X_			X	X
Sen.	Gerald Karr	E	X	X	X	X	X	1 1	1	λ	X	7	X	7	\ X	X	<u> </u>	*	1	X	×	*	X	7	X	X	*	X	X	X	E	X	E	X	X	Х
	Edward Reilly		1	X	X	X	χ_	7	X	X	F	E	1	F	X	X	x	1	X	X	E	*	Ē	Х	E	1	X_	*	X	Χ	X	_ X_	X	×	X	لع
Sen.	John Strick	X	\ <u>'</u> }	X	X	X	<b>X</b>	X	X_	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	-X-	1	X	7	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	×	×	χ	_ X
Sen.	Jòe Warren	<b>K</b>	X	X	X	×	አ	17	X	X	X	X	X	7	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	1	*	X	_X_	X	X	X	X	Х	*	X	É	×	٨	X
Sen.	Merrill Werts	3 X	X	X	X	X	X	1	<u>  X</u> _	X	+	X	χ.	*	X	X	X	1	X.	X	X	*	*	χ_	X_	K	X	E	X	X	*	X	7	×	<u>_</u> ×_	χ
			ļ																										ļ .		'					
<u></u>			ļ			-		-								ļ	ļ	ļ		-																
	alle Ausgrafe and the State of the State of Stat		-		ļ		-						ļ		-	-		<u></u>	-								ļ			ļ						
-			ļ					<b>_</b>				ļ			ļ			-											-	ļ	-				ļ 	
		<u> </u>	-				ļ	-							-	ļ	<u> </u>		ļ		ļ			<u>_</u>					ļ						ļ:	
* ** ********																																1			:	